
Union County Center for Human Development, Inc. 
2301 Cove Avenue 
La Grande, OR  97850 

Business Hours: 
8:00 am - 5:30 pm Monday – Friday 

Administration 
Carrie Brogoitti, MPH, Public Health Administrator  
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, 
OAR 333-014-0070) 

Keith Graham, MD, Health Officer (pt) 
Andi Walsh, MA, Community Relations Coordinator 
Susie Cederholm, Human Resources Coordinator 
Roni Wood, Operations Coordinator 
Dwight Dill, MS, CRC, Mental Health Director 
Rico Weber, MS, Financial Coordinator 
Joelene Peasley, MSN, RN, FNP-C, Nursing Supervisor 

Public Health Programs and Clinic Services 

Joelene Peasley, MSN, RN, FNP-C 
Family Planning Coordinator 

Kylee Koshinsky, BSN, RN, Community Health Nurse 
School-Based Health Center Coordinator 

Connie Carter, RN, BSN, Community Health Nurse 
Immunization Coordinator 
CD Coordinator (CD Reporting & Animal Bites) 

Kathy Baker, County Vital Records Registrar 

Cindy Williams, School-Based Health Center Assistant 

Tracy Witty, Intake 

Misty Johnson, Intake 

Andi Walsh, MA, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

DeAnne Mansveld, Prevention Coordinator 

Katie Baeza, Prevention Specialist (SPF-PFS Coordinator) 

(541) 962-8800 
Fax (541) 963-5272 

Web site:  www.chdinc.org 

cbrogoitti@chdinc.org, 541-962-8890 

     kgraham@chdinc.org 
awalsh@chdinc.org 

scederho@chdinc.org 
rwood@chdinc.org 

ddill@chdinc.org 
rweber@chdinc.org 

jpeasley@chdinc.org 

(541) 962-8800, FAX (541) 963-0520 

jpeasley@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8824 

kkoshinsky@chdinc.org, (541) 663-3330 

ccarter@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8866 

kbaker@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8809 

cwilliams@chdinc.org, (541) 663-3330 

twitty@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8832 

mjohnson@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8867 

awalsh@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8880 

dmansveld@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8822 

kbaeza@chdinc.org, 541-962-8876 
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Home Visiting Services 

Patty Rudd, WIC Coordinator/Reception 

Jean Farmer, Registered Dietician 

Linda Buckingham, Program Specialist Home Visiting 

Ashleigh Meeks, RN, BSN, Home Visiting Nurse 

Shannon Garrison, BS, WIC Certifier, QMHA,
                   Home Visitor/Family Advocate  

Melanie Yeates, QMHA, Home Visitor/Family Advocate 

Environmental Health 
Ryan Zastrow 

Medical Examiner 
Lehlia Stanton, MD 

Board of County Commissioners 
Steve McClure 
Jack Howard 
Donna Beverage

Revised 1/3/17 

prudd@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8829 

spretti@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8849  

(541) 962-8829 

lbuckingham@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8863 

ameeks@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8831   

sgarrison@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8828 

myeates@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8864 

rzastrow@chdinc.org, (541) 962-8818 

(541) 963-1007 

(541) 963-1001, FAX (541) 963-1079 
1106 K Avenue, La Grande OR 97850 

Sharon Pretti, WIC Certifier
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